

M/s India Steel Continental Pvt. Ltd vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No.17747 of 2025

14.11.2025 *Present:* Mr. J.S. Bedi, Advocate alongwith Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 3.

Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Central Government counsel for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.17747 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Sushant Keprate, learned Additional Advocate General, Ms. Sheetal Vyas, learned Central Government counsel and Ms. Astha Kohli, Advocate, appear, waive and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 3-State, respondent No.2 and respondent No. 4, respectively.

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List for consideration on 11.12.2025.

CMP No.27288 of 2025

Application stands disposed of being not pressed, at this stage, with liberty to file afresh, if need arises to do so.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

November 14, 2025
(veena)