

M/s. India Steel Continental Pvt. Ltd, Vs State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No.17747 of 2025

21.04.2026

Present: Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate (through V.C.), for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 3.

Ms. Sheetal Vyas, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with M/s. Hitansh Raj & Godawari, Advocates, for respondent No.4.

Reply(ies) on behalf of respondents, as prayed, be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder(s) thereto, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **22.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

April 21, 2026 (*mamta*)