

M/s India Steel Continental Pvt. Ltd. v. State of Himachal Pradesh & Others

CWP No.17747 of 2025

22.06.2026. Present: Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General [Senior Advocate] with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2-Union of India.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Avantika Bhandari, Advocate, for respondent No.4-Deputy Director, Directorate General of GST Intelligence.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 and 4 stands filed.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays two weeks' time to have instructions as to whether independent reply on behalf of respondents No.1 & 3, is to be filed or not. Therefore, matter is adjourned for consideration on **16.07.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 22, 2026
[Shivender]