

M/s India Steel Continental Pvt Ltd vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.17747 of 2025

16.07.2026 Present : Mr. J.S. Bedi, Advocate (through VC) with Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh K. Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2-UOI.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Avantika Bhandari, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.2 and 4 is on record.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 3 is stated to have been filed yesterday only. Learned Additional Advocate General shall ensure removal of objection(s), if any, so that the same is placed on record.

Rejoinders thereto, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

Though reply has been filed by respondent No.4 on behalf of respondents No.2 and 4, Mr. Balram Sharma, learned DSGI, by way of abundant caution, submits that he has instructions to adopt the said reply on behalf of respondent No.2.

List for consideration on **21.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

16th July, 2026
(Pardeep)