

M/s. India Steel Continental Pvt. Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 17747 of 2025

21.08.2026 *Present:* Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1 & 3-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2-UOI.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Hitansh Raj, Advocate, vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Original counsel for the petitioner is not available, therefore, as requested on his behalf, matter is adjourned for consideration on **14.12.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

21st August, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)